507046433 12/27/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT7093271

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HERBERT PLENIO	07/31/2019
PAVLO KOS	08/08/2019
ROMAN SAVKA	07/22/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UMICORE AG & CO. KG	
Street Address:	RODENBACHER CHAUSSEE 4	
City:	HANAU-WOLFGANG	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	63457	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17562321

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)351-6938

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3024674200

Email: docketing-wm@faegredrinker.com

Correspondent Name: FAEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP (WM)
Address Line 1: ATTN: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GROUP

Address Line 2: ONE LOGAN SQUARE, SUITE 2000
Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 67056

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	213612-US-000005	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CLAUDIA SCHULTZE	
SIGNATURE:	/Claudia Schultze/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/27/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Notice_Rec_Assign_parent#page1.tif source=Notice_Rec_Assign_parent#page2.tif

PATENT 507046433 REEL: 058481 FRAME: 0281



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

AUGUST 21, 2019

PTAS

DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP (WM) 222 DELAWARE AVENUE, STE. 1410 WILMINGTON, DE 19801-1621

505629716

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 08/20/2019 REEL/FRAME: 050100/0143

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 213612-0001-01-US-578498

ASSIGNOR:

PLENIO, HERBERT DOC DATE: 07/31/2019

ASSIGNOR:

KOS, PAVLO DOC DATE: 08/08/2019

ASSIGNOR:

SAVKA, ROMAN DOC DATE: 07/22/2019

ASSIGNEE:

UMICORE AG & CO KG
RODENBACHER CHAUSSEE 4

HANAU-WOLFGANG, GERMANY 63457

APPLICATION NUMBER: 16014615 FILING DATE: 06/21/2018

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: RUTHENIUM-BASED METATHESIS CATALYSTS, PRECURSORS FOR THEIR

PREPARATION AND THEIR USE

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WW

REEL: 058481 FRAME: 0282

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

RECORDED: 12/27/2021

PATENT REEL: 058481 FRAME: 0283